Dallas County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY
FY

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY
FY

Recipient:

FY
FY

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Recipient:

FY
FY

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

City of Dallas Center

2006  Union Pacific Railroad Trail
2008  Raccoon River Valley Trail
2009  Raccoon River Valley Trail
2010  Raccoon River Valley Trail

City of Dawson

1997  Central Park Greenway System
2005  Union Pacific Railroad Trail
2008  Raccoon River Valley Trail
2010  Raccoon River Valley Trail

City of Granger

1991  Granger Park Development
2010  Windcrest Park Development

City of Minburn

2005  Union Pacific Railroad Trail
2008  Raccoon River Valley Trail
2010  Raccoon River Valley Trail

City of Perry

1990  Environmental Corridor

1991  Frog Creek Environmental Corridor
2004  Hiawatha Park

2005  Union Pacific Railroad Trail

2008  Raccoon River Valley Trail

2010  Raccoon River Valley Trail

2012  Pine Street/Raccoon River Valley Trail
2015  Pattee Park Trail Buffer

City of Urbandale

2000  Walnut Creek Regional Park
2002  Walnut Creek Regional Park

City of Waukee
1996  Journey Into Ecology Urban Nature Area
2005  Union Pacific Railroad Trail
2008  Raccoon River Valley Trail

2011 Raccoon River Trail- Rest Area & Trail
2012  Heart of the Warrior Trail
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$75,000
$75,000
$22,510
$75,000

$21,900
$42,440
$10,724
$50,000

$31,630
$50,000

$36,500
$50,000
$50,000

$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$98,600
$78,560
$100,000
$56,890
$100,000

$115,000
$61,320

$31,500
$100,000
$100,000
$81,914
$125,000




Recipient: City of Woodward

FY 2004 Central IA Trail Project $75,000
FY 2009 Woodward Depot Acquisition, Restoration $75,000
FY 2011 Woodward High Trestle Trailhead $75,000
FY 2015 Raccoon River Valley Trail to High Trestle $75,000
Total: $2,239,488
Conservation Education

Recipient: Brenton Arboretum
FY 2002 Kneehigh Naturalist Activity Guide $9,900

Recipient: Dallas CCB
FY 2001 Native American Celebration & Ed. Day $8,000
FY 2003 Prairie Awakening $5,000

Total: $22,900
County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account
FY 1990 Per county allocations $9,086
FY 1990 Per population allocations $9,649
FY 1991  Per county allocations $12,415
FY 1991  Per population allocations $13,511
FY 1992  Per county allocations $6,121
FY 1992  Per population allocations $7,100
FY 1993  Per population allocations $5,370
FY 1993  Per county allocations $4,917
FY 1994  Per population allocations $5,021
FY 1994  Per county allocations $4,288
FY 1995  Per county allocations $4,587
FY 1995 Per population allocations $5,356
FY 1996  Per county allocations $5,527
FY 1996  Per population allocations $6,234
FY 1997  Per county allocations $6,054
FY 1997  Per population allocations $6,840
FY 1998  Per population allocations $6,873
FY 1998  Per county allocations $5,992
FY 1999  Per population allocations $6,364
FY 1999  Per county allocations $5,785
FY 2000 Per population allocations $7,359
FY 2000 Per county allocations $6,695
FY 2001 Per county allocations $6,759
FY 2001 Per population allocations $7,431
FY 2002 Per population allocations $6,637
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FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2002  Per county allocations
2003  Per county allocations
2003  Per population allocations
2004  Per county allocations
2004  Per population allocations
2005  Per population allocations
2005  Per county allocations
2006  Per county allocations
2006  Per population allocations
2007  Per county allocations
2007  Per population allocations
2008  Per county allocations
2008  Per population allocations
2009  Per county allocations
2009  Per population allocations
2010  Per county allocations
2010  Per population allocations
2011  Per county allocations
2011  Per population allocations
2012  Per population allocations
2012  Per county allocations
2013  Per population allocations
2013  Per county allocations
2014  Per county allocations
2014  Per population allocations
2015  Per population allocations
2015  Per county allocations
Dallas CCB
1994  Raccoon River Greenbelt
1997  Hanging Rock Development
1998 Hanging Rock Development
2001  Raccoon River Greenbelt
2004  Raccoon River Greenbelt
2005  Raccoon River Greenbelt
2007  Big Bend Wildlife Area
2007  Big Bend Wildlife Area
2009  Raccoon River Greenbelt
2009  Raccoon River Greenbelt
2010  Raccoon River Valley Trail
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$4,680
$183
$258
$6,782
$9,534
$9,492
$6,705
$7,007
$9,868
$6,901
$9,670
$9,627
$13,439
$11,130
$15,603
$10,858
$15,156
$9,148
$13,199
$10,369
$7,362
$9,657
$6,893
$9,848
$20,967
$20,570
$9,653

$166,687
$204,645
$171,605
$272,630
$154,678
$103,700
$212,797
$19,415
$95,824
$237,800
$41,740
Total: $2,118,051



Historical Resource Development
Recipient: City of Adel

FY 1999 Museum HVAC & Roof Replacement
Recipient: City of Granger

FY 2014 Historic Documents Preservation
Recipient: Dallas CCB

FY 1993 Geomorphological & Archaeological survey
FY 1995 Geomorphological & Archaeological survey
FY 2000 Archaeology Field School @ Maxwell Site

Recipient: Friends of Prairie Center Church

FY 2008  Stabilize and Rehab, Structural Concerns
Recipient: Kim Shelquist

FY 1993  Hopkins Grove Historical Video

Total:
Land Management
Recipient: Badger Creek State Park
FY 2005 Badger Creek State Park
Recipient: Dallas County
FY 2005 Hwy 44, Raccoon River Access
Total:

Open Space
Recipient: Dallas CCB

FY 1991 Hanging Rock Development
Recipient: Dallas County Treasurer

FY 1996 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 1997  Local property tax reimbursement
FY 1998 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 1999 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2000 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2001 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2002 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2003 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2004  Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2005 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2006 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2007 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2008 Local property tax reimbursement
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$7,000

$5,000

$30,000
$10,000
$14,119

$10,375

$5,714
$82,208

$180,468

$48,638
$229,106

$225,100

$2,988
$3,006
$2,816
$3,014
$3,432
$3,700
$3,818
$3,526
$2,380
$2,444
$2,512
$2,512
$2,562



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Recipient:
FY
FY

Recipient:
FY

Recipient:

FY
FY

Recipient:
FY

2009  Local property tax reimbursement
2010  Local property tax reimbursement
2011  Local property tax reimbursement
2012  Local property tax reimbursement
2013  Local property tax reimbursement
2014  Local property tax reimbursement

lowa Natural Heritage Foundation

2007  Hanging Rock Development
2008  Kuehn Conservation Area Additions

Kuehn Family
2007  Raccoon River Greenbelt
Middle Raccoon River PWA

2008 Humeston Tract
2008 Humeston Tract

Roadside VVegetation

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Recipient:
FY

FY
FY

Pheasants Forever
1997  Big Bend Raccoon River, Dallas CCB
Total:
Dallas County
1999  Seeding equipment
1999  Burn equipment
2000  Seed storage
2002  GPS/GIS
2004  Seeding equipment
2007  Seeding equipment
2008  Equipment
Dallas County IRVM
2005  Seeding equipment
2009  Equipment
2010  Equipment
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Soil and Water Conservation District

1990  Allocations for practices
1990  Forestry & native vegetation
1991  Allocations for practices
1991  Forestry & native vegetation
1992  Forestry & native vegetation

Page 11

$3,777
$4,154
$5,304
$5,306
$6,656
$6,510

$90,500
$255,560

$249,300

$90,870
$90,000

$98,250
$1,169,997

$4,165
$4,570

$750
$3,050
$7,055
$4,129
$3,000

$1,954
$222
$186
$29,081

$7,732
$9,356
$11,745
$10,179
$503



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1992
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Badger Creek Lake Watershed Project

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
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$3,618
$3,604
$1,657
$3,031
$1,200
$2,175
$2,674
$11,444
$1,913
$1,140
$4,735
$5,353
$990
$7,472
$1,520
$8,318
$700
$687
$3,881
$769
$1,620
$7,968
$1,992
$7,940
$1,985
$2,010
$8,041
$14,582
$2,457
$13,623
$3,576
$3,997
$11,978
$4,100
$14,120
$3,277
$9,828
$2,476
$7,429
$313
$6,653
$2,218



Total: $238,578

Total REAP Allocations in Dallas County  $6,129,409
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